2024 Rocky Mountain Quarter Horse Youth Association

Parent and Youth Commitment Contract

This contract represents your commitment to encourage and maintain positive interactions between RMQHYA members, parents, and youth committee members. Its purpose is to increase the level of understanding and expectations of the youth members with regards to due dates and financial obligations throughout the year.

2024 Youth Deadlines/Requirements	
-----------------------------------	--

Form	Due Date	Money
Youth World Declarations Level 3	April 1 st , 2024 **see below**	\$10 per horse per class/per level
Youth World Declarations Level 2	April 1 st , 2024 **see below**	\$10 per horse per class/per level
Youth World Late Declaration	June 1st, 2024 (committee approval required)	\$50 per horse per class Form required stating reason for late declaration
Year End Awards Sponsorship	October 1, 2024	\$100.00
Youth World Show Sponsorship	Due with entries	\$150.00
Congress – NYATT Declarations Entries Fees	August 1 st , 2024 Entry Fees – Sept. 15 th 2024 or date set by Congress	\$0.00 at time of declaration Individuals pay entry fees
Year End Requirements	October 1, 2024	 1) Attend 2 Youth Meetings 2) \$100 Sponsorship (Due October 1, 2024) 3)1 Participation & 1 Fundraiser or 2 Participations

*All forms and checks must be submitted to the youth advisor by the above dates... NO Exceptions!!!

A Youth member may qualify for more than one level

Level 2 – 13 and under or 14-18 Level 3 – 13 and under or 14-18

Please sign and return it to Jodie Witt, Youth Advisor by March 15, 2024. Keep a copy for your reference.

Youth Signature

Parent Signature

Trainer